

SB246\_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB21-246 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 12, line 7, strike "COST RECOVERY" and  
2 substitute "AN ELECTRIC UTILITY TO RECOVER ITS PRUDENTLY INCURRED  
3 COSTS".
- 4 Page 12, line 14, strike "SHALL CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING" and substitute  
5 "MAY CONSIDER".
- 6 Page 12, line 16, change the colon to a comma and add "WHICH MAY  
7 INCLUDE:".
- 8 Page 12, line 25, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 9 Page 13, strike lines 5 through 7 and substitute "A TEN-YEAR BENEFICIAL  
10 ELECTRIFICATION TARGET AND OBJECTIVE CRITERIA FOR MEASURING  
11 PROGRESS TOWARD ATTAINMENT OF THE TARGET, WHICH CRITERIA MAY  
12 INCLUDE THE LEVEL OF SUBSTITUTION".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*